t's in Queens

#InTheLoop | People are howling
about Silent Disco parties

Get your groove on..But first get your headphones on.

Silent Disco parties are scheduled for various Queens
neighborhoods - beer garden, park, waterfront
esplanade, etc. — this summer.

Hundreds of dancers shake their booties while listening
to music by live degjays at these events. Usually, DJ 1
(Green) plays Top 40 hits, while DJ2 (Red) spins
throwbacks, and DJ 3 (Blue) rocks hip hop, R&B, funk,
and maybe even some Motown.

The dancers rent headphones that transmit the music.
They can switch deejays be pushing the green, red, and

blue buttons on their sets.
Here's a list of upcoming Silent Disco parties.

Friday, Aug. 10, 6 pm-9 pm. NYC Parks Party. The
Unisphere, Flushing Meadows Corona Park. Please note
that this original had a July 25 date, butit was
rescheduled due to inclement weather.

For more information, watch this YouTube video.

And here are the ones that now form part of Queens
history.

Friday, June 22 + 23, 10 pm-3 am. Beer Garden Dance
Party. Studio Square NYC, 35-33 36th St.,, Astoria.

Sunday, June 24, 6 pm-10 pm. Summer Sunset Family
Silent Disco. LIC Landing, 52-10 Center Blvd., Long
Island City.

Thursday, June 28, 5 pm-9 pm. All Ages Silent Disco.
Free. Victory Field in Forest Park, Woodhaven Boulevard

and Myrtle Avenue, Woodhaven.

Friday, June 29 + 30, 10 pm-2 am. Beer Garden Dance
Party. 35-33 36th St,, Astoria.

Friday, July 6 + 7, 10 pm-3 am. Silent Disco Beer
Garden Dance Party. Studio Square NYC, 35-33 36th
St, Astoria.

Sunday, July 8, 6 pm-10 pm. Summer Sunset Family
Silent Disco. LIC Landing, 52-10 Center Blva,, Long
Island City.

Friday, July 13 + 14, 10 pm-2 am. Beer Garden Silent
Disco. Bohemian Beer Garden, 29-19 24th Ave., Astoria.

Friday, July 20 + 21, 10 pm-3 am. Beer Garden Dance
Party. Studio Square NYC, 35-33 36th St., Astoria.

Sunday, July 22, 6 pm-10 pm. Summer Sunset Family
Silent Disco. LIC Landing, 52-10 Center Blvd,, Long
Island City:.

Friday, July 27 + 28, 10 pm-2 am. Beer Garden Dance
Party. Bohemian Beer Garden, 29-19 24th Ave,, Astoria.

Friday, Aug. 3 + 4, 10 pm-3 am. Beer Garden Dance
Party. Studio Square NYC, 356-33 36th St.,, Astoria.

#InThelL.oop #ltsiInQueens #SilentDisco #QuietClubbing
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